Fall 2025 Academic Calendar

Apply to graduate in December: August 15 - September 30, 2025
Refund policy located in Self-Service Carolina (my.sc.edu)

Full-Term (80)

Fall I (8A) First-Half

First 10 Weeks (8AA)

Spring II (8B) Second-

Last 5 Weeks (8BA)

First Cancellation
for Non-Payment
at Spm

Aug. 13, Wed

of Semester

Aug. 13, Wed

Aug. 13, Wed

Half of Semester

Aug. 13, Wed

Aug. 13, Wed

Faculty Reporting

Aug. 18, Mon

Aug. 18, Mon

Aug. 18, Mon

Aug. 18, Mon

Aug. 18, Mon

Classes Begin

Aug. 19, Tues

Aug. 19, Tues

Aug. 19, Tues

Oct. 13, Mon

Oct. 27, Mon

Last day to
add/drop without
a grade of W; Last
day to change to
Audit

Aug. 25, Mon

Aug. 21, Thurs

Aug. 22, Fri

Oct. 15, Wed

Oct. 28, Tues

Labor Day
Holiday
(no classes)

Sept. 1, Mon

Sept. 1, Mon

Sept. 1, Mon

NA

NA

Midterm Grades
Due

Oct. 2-8, Thurs-Wed

Sept. 15-17, Mon-Wed

Sept. 22-24, Mon-Wed

Nov. 10-12, Mon-Wed

Nov. 11-13, Tues-Thurs

Last day to apply

for Dec Sept. 30, Tues Sept. 30, Tues Sept. 30, Tues Sept. 30, Tues Sept. 30, Tues
Graduation
Fall Break Oct. 9-10, Thurs-Fri NA Oct. 9-10, Thurs-Fri NA NA
(no classes)
Academic Advising and Registration. See schedule below.
Last day to
withdraw from
courses without Nov. 4, Tues Sept. 22, Mon Oct. 6, Mon Nov. 19, Wed Nov. 24, Mon
'WF; Last day to
change to Pass/Fail
Thanksgiving
Recess Nov. 23-30, Sun-Sun NA NA Nov. 23-30, Sun-Sun Nov. 23-30, Sun-Sun
(no classes)
Classes End Dec. 5, Fri Oct. 6, Mon Oct. 23, Thurs Dec. 5, Fri Dec. 5, Fri
Reading Day Dec. 6, Sat NA NA Dec. 6, Sat Dec. 6, Sat
Final Exams Dec. 8-12, Mon-Fri Oct. 7, Tues Oct. 24, Fri Dec. 8-12, Mon-Fri Dec. 8-12, Mon-Fri
Commencement TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA
Grades Due 9am Dec. 17, Wed 9am Oct. 10, Fri 9am Oct. 29, Wed 9am Dec. 17, Wed 9am Dec. 17, Wed
Grades available | 1, g Oct. 11, Sat Oct. 30, Thurs Dec. 18, Thurs Dec. 18, Thurs
on SSC
Academic
Advising for Oct. 13-24 Oct. 13-24 Oct. 13-24 Oct. 13-24 Oct. 13-24
Spring
Pl:lorlt)_] Oct. 27-Nov. 7 Oct. 27-Nov. 7 Oct. 27-Nov. 7 Oct. 27-Nov. 7 Oct. 27-Nov. 7
Registration
Open Registration Nov. 10, Mon Nov. 10, Mon Nov. 10, Mon Nov. 10, Mon Nov. 10, Mon




	Fall 2025

